## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TMX Funding, Inc. |          | 03/05/2010     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Cetis, Inc.           |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 5025 Galley Road      |
| City:           | Colorado Springs      |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO              |
| Postal Code:    | 80915                 |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                    |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1326399  | COMCOR COMMUNICATIONS CORNER |
| Registration Number: | 1252818  | TELE-TENDER                  |
| Registration Number: | 1226535  | MESSAGE-MINDER               |
| Registration Number: | 1240058  | COM-CALL                     |
| Registration Number: | 3205984  | TELEDEX                      |
| Registration Number: | 3205985  | TELEDEX                      |
| Registration Number: | 2830877  | EXPRESSNET                   |
| Serial Number:       | 75725713 | JELLY BEAN                   |
| Serial Number:       | 78581563 | IPHONE                       |
| Serial Number:       | 77132098 | IPHONE                       |
| Serial Number:       | 75588367 | MILLENNIUM                   |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0979

900157021 REEL: 00

Phone: 612-335-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 10569-0001001

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Joel D. Leviton

 Signature:
 /Joel D. Leviton/

 Date:
 03/13/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMXassigntoCetis#page1.tif source=TMXassigntoCetis#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0980

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, TMX Funding, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5025 Galley Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks") and goodwill connected therewith:

WHEREAS, Cetis, Inc., formerly known as Telematrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5025 Galley Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all causes of actions including all rights of recovery for past infringements of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

| IN WITNESS WHERE                       | OF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument this   |
|--|--|
|  | day of March, 2010   |
|  | TMX FUNDING, INC.  |
|  |  |
|  | By:  |
|  | Its: Churg apuby office  |
| STATE OF DUDGAS.                       | `  |
| STATE OF                               | ) ss.  |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF EL PED              | )  |
| On this 5th day of March, 2010         | , before me personally appeared be QUIPOS,   |
| known to me to be the                  | of the company described in the foregoing  |
| assignment and also known to n         | ne to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on amed, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the   |
|  | amed, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the  |
| same.                                  |  |
| OTARY                                  | The state of the s |
| SEAL PUBLICATION OF THE SEAL           | Notary Public  |
| OF COMMITTEE                           |  |
| ······································ | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/21/2013  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0981

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

| Mark  | Goods/Services  | Registration<br>No., if any | Owner          |
|---|---|-----------------------------|----------------|
| JELLY BEAN                                  | Telephone and telecommunication devices, namely, telephones, answering machines, corded and cordless phones, trim line phones, and caller identification boxes  | NA                          | TT SYSTEMS LLC |
| COMCOR<br>COMMUNICATIONS<br>CORNER & dESIGN | Mail-order services in the field of<br>telephone and communications<br>equipment  | U.S. Reg. No.<br>1,326,399  | TT SYSTEMS LLC |
| TELE-TENDER                                 | Telephone answering and recording units   | U.S. Reg. No.<br>1,252,818  | TT SYSTEMS LLC |
| MESSAGE-MINDER                              | Electronic telephone answering equipment-namely, recording and reproducing apparatus for receiving, storing and reproducing messages  | U.S. Reg. No.<br>1,226,535  | TT SYSTEMS LLC |
| COM-CALL                                    | Wireless intercoms  | U.S. Reg. No.<br>1,240,058  | TT SYSTEMS LLC |
| IPHONE                                      | Telephones for use in the hospitality industry  | NA                          | TELEDEX, LLC   |
| TELEDEX                                     | Telephones, telephone sets with display screen; integrated hardware and software components that provide high-speed internet access, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors             | U.S. Reg. No.<br>3,205,984  | TELEDEX, LLC   |
| TELEDEX                                     | Telephones, telephone sets with display screen; integrated hardware and software components that provide high-speed internet access, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors             | U.S. Reg. No.<br>3,205,985  | TELEDEX, LLC   |
| IPHONE                                      | Telephone that integrates a display and interactive abilities with an ip-based network to deliver both voice communication and graphic-based content and services to hotel guestrooms                                 | NA                          | TELEDEX LLC    |
| EXPRESSNET                                  | Integrated hardware components that provide high-speed internet access to the guestrooms of hotels, motels and other similar lodging properties, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors | U.S. Reg. No.<br>2,830,877  | TELEDEX LLC    |
| MILLENNIUM                                  | Multi-line guest room telephones with multiple guest service keys for use in the hospitality industry   | NA                          | TELEDEX LLC    |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 03/13/2010**